L190002	50329
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200334942512
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	200000004542512 0008/19-0000-**160.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	-3 PH 7: 15
Office Use Only	
	M SIMMORIS DCT 0 3 2019

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

G. JOSEPH HARRISON, ESQUIRE

Name of Person

DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC

Firm/Company

1206 Manatee Avenue West

Address

Brademon, Florida 34205

City/State and Zip Code gjh@dycharrison.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

G. Joseph Harrison, Esquire 941 746-1167 at (Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street Address New Filing Section New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC

The undersigned authorized agent for the organizing Member(s) of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as Amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the Act as amended from time to time, and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles"):

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

Commencement Date and Duration

The Company's existence shall commence on the date these Articles are filed with the Florida Department of State, and shall continue perpetually until dissolved in accordance with Section 605.0707 of the Act.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

<u>Purpose</u>

The Company is created for the purposes of engaging in any lawful activity deemed appropriate by the Member(s) from time to time.

ARTICLE IV

Principal Office

The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 2900 - 44th Avenue West,

Bradenton, Florida, 34207, and the mailing address shall be Post Office Box 21296, Bradenton, Florida, 34204.

ARTICLE V

Management

The Company shall be a manager managed limited liability company and the initial manager shall be J. S. COX.

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for the Company shall be DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC, 1206 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida, 34205.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized agent for the organizing Member

of CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC, has executed these Articles of Organization this ____ day of

<u>Oct</u>, 2019.

DYE HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC

By: G. Joseph Harrison Authorized Agent



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT for <u>CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC</u>

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Limited Liability Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, at the place designated herein, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties of registered agent, and acknowledges familiarity with, and accepts, the obligations of that position.

> DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC

Dated: Oct 1 2019

By: A Japp Jam-G. Joseph Harrison

Q:\CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC\Articles of Organization.docx

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

G. JOSEPH HARRISON, ESQUIRE

Name of Person

DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC

Firm/Company

1206 Manatee Avenue West

Address

Bradenton, Florida 34205

City/State and Zip Code gjh@dycharrison.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

G. Joseph Harrison, Esquire	941 at (746-1167
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	;	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of State	us Ll _{Certifie}	 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, d Copy I copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	-	Street Address
New Filing Section		New Filing Section
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle
		Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC

The undersigned authorized agent for the organizing Member(s) of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as Amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the Act as amended from time to time, and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles"):

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC.

.

.

ARTICLE II

Commencement Date and Duration

The Company's existence shall commence on the date these Articles are filed with the Florida Department of State, and shall continue perpetually until dissolved in accordance with Section 605.0707 of the Act.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The Company is created for the purposes of engaging in any lawful activity deemed appropriate by the Member(s) from time to time.

ARTICLE IV

Principal Office

The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 2900 - 44th Avenue West.

Bradenton, Florida. 34207. and the mailing address shall be Post Office Box 21296, Bradenton, Florida. 34204.

•

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

Management

The Company shall be a manager managed limited liability company and the initial manager shall be J. S. COX.

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for the Company shall be DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND,

PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC, 1206 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida, 34205.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized agent for the organizing Member of CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC, has executed these Articles of Organization this $_$ ¹ day of C_{1} , 2019.

DYE HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL, PLLC

By: <u>A Dyil Harrison</u> G. Joseph Harrison

G. Joseph Harrison Authorized Agent

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT for CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Limited Liability Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, at the place designated herein, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties of registered agent, and acknowledges familiarity with, and accepts, the obligations of that position.

DYE, HARRISON, KIRKLAND, PETRUFF, PRATT & ST. PAUL. PLLC

Dated: CLE 1 2019

By: <u>G. Joseph Harrison</u>

Q:\CFC-HAYWOOD, LLC\Articles of Organization.docx